

ITEM NO.12

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11149/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2020 in WP No. 6165/2018 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA
STATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUKKALA KRANTHI KIRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 11481/2020 (XII-A)SLP(C) No. 11170/2020 (XII-A)SLP(C) No. 12599/2020 (XII-A)SLP(C) No. 761/2021 (XII-A)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.4345/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Aneet Kr Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Divyendu Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Tiwari , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 22 April 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master**