www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.53 COURT NO.12 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11149/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2020 in WP No. 6165/2018 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA STATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUKKALA KRANTHI KIRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 93415/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11481/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 96250/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 11170/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 93633/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 12599/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 107829/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 761/2021 (XII-A)

IA NO. 4345/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA NO. 94627/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date: 20-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Satyam Reddy Sarasani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sri Ruma Sarasani, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Manaswita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sangita Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv. Mr. Samarth Talesara, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Benarjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Ms. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Supreeth, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. IA No.94627/2022- application for impleadment/intervention is allowed
- 2. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the matter in March, 2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)