SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11149/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2020 in WP No. 6165/2018 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA STATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUKKALA KRANTHI KIRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 93415/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11481/2020 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96250/2020

IA No. 96250/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 11170/2020 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93633/2020

IA No. 93633/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 12599/2020 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107829/2020

IA No. 107829/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 761/2021 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 4345/2021

FOR impleading party ON IA 94627/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 94627/2022

IA No. 4345/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 94627/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date: 23-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Satyam Reddy Sarasani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sri Ruma Sarasani, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Talesara, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Venkata Supreeth, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.05.2025 for final disposal at 2 p.m.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)